
 
July 3, 2023                                               TOWN OF MILTON                                             Page No: 1    
03:58 PM                                            Check Register By Check Date                                                    
 

Range of Checking Accts: First           to Last            Range of Check Dates: 06/01/23 to 06/01/23
            Report Type: All Checks              Report Format: Condensed        Check Type: Computer: Y  Manual: Y  Dir Deposit: Y

Check # Check Date Vendor                                        Reconciled/Void Ref Num
   PO #     Description                             Amount Paid                   Contract

GENERAL                                        
 30292  06/01/23   AMAZO005 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES                                 2549
   23-01207 APC UPS BATTERY BACKUP                       120.00                           
   23-01215 OFFICE DESK NAME PLATE                        39.35                           
                                                         159.35 
 
 30293  06/01/23   AUTOZO51 AUTOZONE LLC                                            2549
   23-01212 DURALAST BATTERY                             226.99                           
 
 30294  06/01/23   AXONE005 AXON ENTERPRISE, INC.                                   2549
   23-01049 SIGNAL SIDEARM & KIT                       1,992.00                           
 
 30295  06/01/23   CLEAND50 CLEAN DELAWARE, INC.                                    2549
   23-01196 CHANDLER & UNION STREET                      406.60                           
 
 30296  06/01/23   COMCAST  COMCAST                                                 2549
   23-01208 TELEPHONE 05/25-06/24                        205.64                           
 
 30297  06/01/23   DELTA005 DELTA DENTAL OF DELAWARE, INC                           2549
   23-01187 DENTAL INSURANCE JUNE 2023                   900.04                           
 
 30298  06/01/23   DOVERA50 DOVER ARMY-NAVY STORE, INC.                             2549
   23-01210 UNIFORMS                                      21.00                           
 
 30299  06/01/23   DPERS050 DPERS                                                   2549
   23-01209 PENSION APRIL 2023                        11,849.11                           
 
 30300  06/01/23   EMERG005 EMERGENCY RESPONSE PROTOCOL                             2549
   23-01214 SMA SERVICES MAY 2023                        225.00                           
 
 30301  06/01/23   FIRST050 FIRST STATE INSPECTION AGENCY                           2549
   23-01205 413 HEMLOCK STREET                           112.50                           
   23-01206 125 POND DRIVE                               157.50                           
                                                         270.00 
 
 30302  06/01/23   FIRSTFIR FIRST STATE FIRE SERVICE INC                            2549
   23-01195 EXTINGUISHERS                                320.00                           
 
 30303  06/01/23   MEDICA50 MEDICAL ALTERNATIVE CARE                                2549
   23-01188 OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH                          280.00                           
 
 30304  06/01/23   NAPAA005 NAPA AUTO PARTS OF MILTON                               2549
   23-01197 V-BELT                                        15.40                           
 
 30305  06/01/23   PENNONI  PENNONI ASSOCIATES INC.                                 2549
   23-01186 GENERAL ENGINEERING                          593.25                           
 
 30306  06/01/23   SAFEL010 SAFELITE                                                2549
   23-01211 2020 RAM MAINTENANCE                         369.99                           
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03:58 PM                                            Check Register By Check Date                                                    
 

Check # Check Date Vendor                                        Reconciled/Void Ref Num
   PO #     Description                             Amount Paid                   Contract

GENERAL                                         Continued
 30307  06/01/23   SECURITY SECURITY INSTRUMENT                                     2549
   23-00752 TH-DVR & CAMERA UPGRADE RPLCMN             1,921.62                           
 
 30308  06/01/23   SERVIC66 SERVICE TIRE TRUCK CENTERS                              2549
   23-01213 TIRE MAINTENANCE 288314/DE                   157.42                           
 
 30309  06/01/23   STOCK005 STOCKLEY MATERIALS, LLC.                                2549
   23-01189 N-BROWN MULCH MEMORIAL PARK                  232.00                           
   23-01190 N-BROWN MULCH MEMORIAL PARK                  232.00                           
   23-01191 N-BROWN MULCH MEMORIAL PARK                  232.00                           
   23-01192 N-BROWN MULCH MEMORIAL PARK                  232.00                           
   23-01193 N-BROWN MULCH MEMORIAL PARK                  232.00                           
   23-01194 N-BROWN MULCH MEMORIAL PARK                  232.00                           
                                                       1,392.00 
 
 30310  06/01/23   VERIZOPD VERIZON WIRELESS                                        2549
   23-01204 VERIZON 04/17-05/16                          602.78                           
 
 30311  06/01/23   WYOMIN50 WYOMING MILLWORK CO.                                    2549
   23-01198 HANDRAIL                                     128.77                           
 
 30312  06/01/23   AXONE005 AXON ENTERPRISE, INC.                                   2551
   23-01049 SIGNAL SIDEARM & KIT                          16.00                           
 
 30313  06/01/23   HERTRICH HERTRICH FLEET SERVICES, INC.                           2552
   23-00074 (2) 2023 DODGE DURANGOS                   83,298.00                           
 
 
Checking Account Totals          Paid       Void        Amount Paid        Amount Void
                       Checks:     22          0         105,350.96               0.00 
               Direct Deposit:      0          0               0.00               0.00 
                        Total:     22          0         105,350.96               0.00 
 
UTILITY                                        
  9055  06/01/23   BESTHARD BEST HARDWARE INC                                       2550
   23-01199 SUPPLIES                                      76.94                           
   23-01200 SUPPLIES                                      69.96                           
   23-01201 SUPPLIES                                       9.59                           
                                                         156.49 
 
  9056  06/01/23   DPERS050 DPERS                                                   2550
   23-01209 PENSION APRIL 2023                           794.41                           
 
  9057  06/01/23   EXETE005 EXETER SUPPLY CO., INC.                                 2550
   23-01142 SUPPLIES                                   5,469.33                           
 
  9058  06/01/23   PENNONI  PENNONI ASSOCIATES INC.                                 2550
   23-01181 FEDERAL ST WELL & WATER TREATM             4,348.75                           
   23-01182 GIS ASSET MANAGEMENT                       1,262.00                           
   23-01183 WATER SYSTEM PLANNING STUDY                  145.00                           
   23-01184 PUBLIC WORKS FACILITY PLANNING                36.25                           
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Check # Check Date Vendor                                        Reconciled/Void Ref Num
   PO #     Description                             Amount Paid                   Contract

UTILITY                                         Continued
  9058 PENNONI ASSOCIATES INC.        Continued
   23-01185 ATLANTIC STREET H20 MAIN REPLA               412.00                           
                                                       6,204.00 
 
  9059  06/01/23   UNIFIR50 UNIFIRST CORPORATION                                    2550
   23-01202 UNIFORMS                                      73.65                           
   23-01203 UNIFORMS                                      65.35                           
                                                         139.00 
 
  9060  06/01/23   VERIZOPD VERIZON WIRELESS                                        2550
   23-01204 VERIZON 04/17-05/16                          148.50                           
 
Checking Account Totals          Paid       Void        Amount Paid        Amount Void
                       Checks:      6          0          12,911.73               0.00 
               Direct Deposit:      0          0               0.00               0.00 
                        Total:      6          0          12,911.73               0.00 

Report Totals                    Paid       Void        Amount Paid        Amount Void
                       Checks:     28          0         118,262.69               0.00 
               Direct Deposit:      0          0               0.00               0.00 
                        Total:     28          0         118,262.69               0.00 
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Totals by Year-Fund
Fund Description                      Fund        Expend Total    Revenue Total        G/L Total            Total 

 
GENERAL FUND                          3-01          100,147.21             0.00             0.00       100,147.21                   
 
UTILITY FUND                          3-20           12,911.73             0.00             0.00        12,911.73                   
                           Year Total:              113,058.94             0.00             0.00       113,058.94                   
 
GENERAL FUND                          X-01            5,203.75             0.00             0.00         5,203.75                   
 
                   Total Of All Funds:              118,262.69             0.00             0.00       118,262.69                   
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Totals by Fund
Fund Description                      Fund        Expend Total    Revenue Total        G/L Total            Total 

 
GENERAL FUND                          01            105,350.96             0.00             0.00       105,350.96                   
 
UTILITY FUND                          20             12,911.73             0.00             0.00        12,911.73                   
 
                   Total Of All Funds:              118,262.69             0.00             0.00       118,262.69                   
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03:58 PM                         Breakdown of Expenditure Account Current/Prior Received/Prior Open                                 
 

Fund Description                          Fund        Current      Prior Rcvd      Prior Open      Paid Prior      Fund Total

 
GENERAL FUND                              3-01     100,147.21            0.00            0.00            0.00      100,147.21       
 
UTILITY FUND                              3-20      12,911.73            0.00            0.00            0.00       12,911.73       
                            Year Total:            113,058.94            0.00            0.00            0.00      113,058.94       
 
GENERAL FUND                              X-01       5,203.75            0.00            0.00            0.00        5,203.75       
 
                    Total Of All Funds:            118,262.69            0.00            0.00            0.00      118,262.69       


